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| Department of
L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

!

Lawron Chiles
Governor

July 28, 1997

Mr. Gerald E. Orth

Blue Bayou Dry Cleaners
24 Eight Street
Shalimar, Florida 32579

Re: Facility No.: 0910074 .

Dear Mr. Orth:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that vyou
submitted on June 9, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V-
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

% Ao A (VL,QEwu:@vaﬁv
fktﬁtty Diltz, Chief

, Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

IJUN 9 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

"emld £. Or'rk Bﬂve Bomou br\.c.]em\efi

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

24 & Sreet  Shkalimar 3:2574

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

-SPQQ(J @ J2en

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 2t dTH shreet

City: Sha himav County: O a \ D054 Zip Code: 3RS 79

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

g;mm £. Ot Owner

Responsible Official Mailing Address

Organization/Firm: Rlye Baye
Street Address: 24 81k YS‘TW’C‘T

City: 5]\‘;\\ 1™AY County: OKOK l DOSK Zip Code: 3257q
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (QOM) L,S- 314 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

JF(@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T
(1) w/ ref. condenser N @5 quq
(2) w/ carbon adsorber ,VCS ) :
(3) w/ no controls {F’
IWasher Unit C
(4) w/ ref. condenser  |yo¢
(5) w/ carbon adsorber |/
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit Vo5
(7) w/ ref. condenser  |°
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit ¢S

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(B) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |‘\’0 |

Nt

)

=

(" ¢

)

) No control devices are required to be installed [ NO ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Q&*‘@&m

Existing small area source [ X

hene

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing large area source

New small area source

L1

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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@‘J,What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
" (Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ; :

Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt >_<
No such units on-site | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
@ Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

by b b By

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
@Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

|)< | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ol £ OFCh s/24/97

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): SEP 1 5 1 97

Gewald E. Ok

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

@)\u{ @A\:Q\) ®Y\J CJ%Y\BY QCO)Y\ L&\U*\AY\)

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(V3]

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: R L A %‘H\ ﬁ—fC Z/\ﬁ
City: gl\l\\\MY ~ County: @Km\bﬁso\ Zip Code: ;77’{5761

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Gewld £. O¢TR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: QY A 2tk S’f'reﬂ’

City: S ‘\[A] WA Y County: G Kﬂ ‘0050\ pr Code: 3&57‘1
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (¥S0) 65 - 3/ 9) Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( )y - Fax:  ( ). -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96

Facilty Name and Location RECEIVED




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit I 19449

(1) w/ ref. condenser ]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ nc contrel:

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

EDryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

" |(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit )
’ (10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

'(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

O gallons

(b) If less than 12 months. how many?- ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 1[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) ’

Existing small area source | X New small area source

L1
(—

Existing large area source | i New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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..'.

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source _
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x |
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLEx

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ z 1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Yo TETY 7 G

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CASH LISTINGS OFFICE

VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED WITH NO CHECK/CASH

DATE: 2-2 595

DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED FROM 45 foe - ’0;% - CStane S

NO CHECK OR CASH WAS RECEIVED IN THE ENVELOPE WITH THE
DOCUMENTATION.

_/-—:
OPENEDBY . — _~__~_ M

WITNESSED BY: QOCJ/W\[ \DQwSosf\

Documentation received by the Mail Rooms that does not contain a check or the
appropriate amount of cash will be entered on this form.



L HOTECTIO ke
™~

Department of
Environmental Protection

Northwest District
Lawton Chiles 160 Governmental Center Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Pensacola, Fiorida 32501-5794 Secretary

Drycleaner Inspection Exit Summary

Drycleaning Facility:

Date: Time: :

INTERVIEW PARTICIPANTS:

An inspection of your facility was conducted today for the nurnase of determinina comnliance with annlicahle _

Department drycleaning regulations; this exit interview is the Department’s attempt to advise you of possible violations.
Uniess you have a history of noncompliance or violations noted during the inspection appeared to be the result of gross
negligence, no penalties are expected to be calculated as a result of your operations. However, because current
regulations applicable to drycleaners require continued compliance to ensure eligibility to the State cleanup program you
are advised to immediately begin correcting the deficiencies noted below.

The following violations have been tentatively identified:

1. The registration information for the facility is not correct.
2. " The facility has not registered as an operating drycleaner.
3. Equipment inspection logs are not current or consistent.
E 4. Records showing proper management of hazardous waste are insufficient.
: B Equipment does not appear to be maintained to prevent a release.
’ 6. There is evidence of releases of contaminants, but no record of response.
l/ 7. " Separator water is being evaporated without proper controls.
8. Separator water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank or ground.
8. Separator water containers are not covered during collection or storage.
10. Vacuum return water is being improperly discharged to sewer, septic tank, or ground.
11. No secondary containment is provided for the drycleaning machine.
Z 12. No secondary containment is provided for the waste containers. '
v 13 No secondary containment is provided for solvent based spotters over one quart in volume.
14. Secondary containment is damaged or insufficient.
v~ 15. Floors are not sealed.
16. Sealed floor areas are peeling, pitted, cracked or show other signs of damage or misinstallation.
17. Hazardous waste containers are not being stored in a manner to prevent release.
18. Product and/or waste containers are not properly labeled.
18. Facility is not equipped to effectively respond to a solvent release.
20. Other
COMMENTS

DEP MAINTAINS A FAX-ON-DEMAND SYSTEM THAT ALLOWS YOU TO OBTAIN INFORMATION ON THE
DRYCLEANING PROGRAM 24-HOURS A DAY TOLL FREE - 800-789-4502
The following will be/has been provided to help you maintain compliance with Department regulations:

__ Multimedia Guide or mailing address ~ __ Small Business Assistance Program Booklet __ Rule 62-781, F.A.C.

__ Registration Information —_ Small Quantity Generator Handbook/Fact Sheet __ Secondary Containment Fact Sheet
__ Contact Water Management Information , Application Information

__ Summary of Hazardous Waste Regulations " Other

Operator/Owner was provided copy of Notice of Site Visit. O Yes J No -

| agree to provide written documentation of efforts to address the deficiencies noted above by:

-

RECE'PT ACKNOWLEDGED rrofect, k:Uf)St:IVC (JHU' I.Vlu.l.Gg‘f 'NVEST'GATOR PYES —

Printed on recycled pater.



BEST AVAILRBLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w
<
3 =
— N Lo
4 AIRS ID 0910074 zc B
' GERALD E ORTH | o 2.
GERALD E ORTH ! 2y <
24 A 8TH STREET | °ox A
| SHALIMAR FL 32579 | gz =
; | 23 %
) 3=
N J L)
32
el
Do NOT Remove Label
A nnnal Danartinag Perind- 5 - ? r]

1997 TO‘ 2

1977
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air-permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement

Oves &~o
If NO, complete the following
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Discontmued Dey
Method used to demonstrate compliance

0 /@.QHIY[Q.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
s

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination fucilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M [dred O rth

Name (Please Print)

Wildhed Do 2-20-9F
Signature

Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97

EINERE

et



ARS DEDD /7 ¢ & 7// Revised 10/10/96

D
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIY ECEIVE
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM %')1 AR 25 1998

FACILITY NAME: 5/ e Bé’umu C/éfa)\efﬁ- BX@M“
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4 4 ?_t/ ST, A

Shal, mar Flocide 32579

vd

AmualRepo&mgPeriod: 5-/-97 19?7 0 3-/-98 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs Nxo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

ReLzan ez o e g Dend _P:RC Dyrohases A Tt /[;:»/L JTLKW /ﬁmr;\,%x v _e A€ /-34')

Exact period of non-compliance: from S - / ’9? o = [ &~ c}g

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: S l\ (,L‘t’ Cl 2 \\i h () r \; C [ d)in a, /74 & \ I he

Method used to demonstrate compliance: (22 &/ 21598 T(‘ yipa \C ) Se (| [RN 0 3iNess
U 4 ‘

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting geriod stated abave: |
SHN ) “r‘jb‘L/L-\C(‘”fh

I_)S{d {‘}\C'\*L .#_ OC'.A«\{“Y"\J(?_U [RARP AR (B -.\_!\",3 S /(ﬁ\;(\)/\//{”(-g'p:(\/l/_ (t‘\r /L)"l Ja_, K '7)/11, [5/1 l
! t ’ 4 l’

B }7\&7‘/
Exact period of non-compliance: from s -/ -/C? 7 o S ~/)D— 9 ? .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inqu}'ry, that the statements
+ |made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dryfaczlmes or 1,800 gallaps per
year for transfer or combination facilities. i! é é

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Pleasc Print) Signature #MAK © 2 Date
e i B0 E
oAkl A
gD

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discration of the responsible official to use this form.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

o © RECEIVE

1997

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation agency, or individual owner):

"er:;ld ﬁ Orf)\ @Ive Btwo.l D{y(;] eHNes o

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): Y go @

Q

. g o

2UR? Lreet  Shalusr 32579 s

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: 5 :
w

o=

—S@QQ(J 3 10N 5 )

4. Facility Location: QI

Street Address: 244 BT Street ' _*3

City: S iy County: OKL\\DOS‘i Zip Code: 3RS 749 @

go5i-5-¢-HvH

CEVNEPER.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

GC(AIA £ O(T\'\ OW"\?Y
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address :

Organization/Firm: Ry ¢ B 730 .

Street Address: ;24 8Tk 5""(6’?1

City: Shalimay County: QK | o5k Zip Code: 325779

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone:  (GOH) L,Si- 34| Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephones () - Fax: () E@EW]E@

MAR 13 1998

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96

FLORIDA

D

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. '

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |lInstalled ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] : #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit g, N £
(1) w/.ref. condenser 579494

(2) w/ carbon adsorber [gas [ (@
(3).w/ no controls ’ \’p LD
[Washer Unit v

(4) w/ ref. condenser w .09
(5) w/ carbon adsorber [T’
(6) w/ no controls
{Dryer Unit P
(7) w/ ref. condenser i
(8) w/ carbon adsorber -
(9) w/ no controls -
]Reclaimer Unit }5’55_(.'3
. (10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

-
A

O
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed Mé ﬁ'('

.(c) No control devices are required to be installed M L-i.s.

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than l2lmonths, how many? [ months ,
Check why itis less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X ] New small area source |

Existing large area source New large area source [ ] RE@E“W E@

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

* Existing large area source 5>'(‘O
Carbon adsorber &M Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

~All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ >_< ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases LK_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ X ]
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring Z{Uﬂ] b"('g )
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring \ﬂx&u.ﬁ('g ’
(e) Instrument calibration &]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan - [)(_]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

)( | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

Dl OFh

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 16 of 16



Départment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Talfahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 28, 1997

Mr. Gerald E. Orth

RECEIVED
Blue Bayou Dry Cleaners

24 Eight Street MAR 2 5 1998
Shalimar, Fleorida 32579
Bureau of Air Monitoring

Re: Facility No.: 0910074 . & Mobile Sources
Dear Mr. Orth:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 9, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Y

N S B

%?%tty Diltz, Chief BE@E\\UEKD
'» Bureau of Air Monitorin
4 and Mobile Sources M[&R 193 1998

; o
DD/ 3w : . ,\-ﬂ-l,\NEST B

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



5 TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

L) b )
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [K] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 3//0/7?//0//(/ TIME OUT: /A& (/J(’ 1 AIRS IDE: ©2 / @(-17"/
TYPE OF FACILITY: W7 / L~ "
FaciLITY NaME:_B/ve Bavy v Glenve ns DATE: .j"/’{//?%’ !

FACILITY LOCATION: 24A S E' ST Shplipmir T 32579

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:Gexntd O My B PHONENUMBER:_SS0- 65/ - 3/8 /!
[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discfepancie"s were noted: ]
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED |

Eshalen b wwhty (ol chaet Y v~codl .
Gshhrre 10 17 mow R vallon aavrage ] jare e o,

CNSI RS . MR Aoy /{/ *m.;frw/i‘-fi 1 Par 1S o dena! cirn
xhﬂw COM Ly LL

Uszn P2 e Y wistes neT T S P2 red) tam
;\.ff\{f"'( L(%—«\‘*‘(\M\pm\o

RPCor‘d Ko Ny A, Reconds o P P &
/)/mr/t.'aow&- ’Nj?ﬂ-m/__/‘ /. /[(st PRn TR NE D

6(1 r{fwn ¢ AL, ‘ad.,tsc(_,éa(,.o L fn ‘vtcwmaﬂ‘1

Cortry “/9 €S Aoy 7 /7) rer'y L gpned Drew i 1ian ey Setn bod

\’ ‘J v s ""‘“'J‘IA Dqa Moear, v A VR [”"V\'\Q -

T

R

T

L\lm w',.,( // @ Au ”jf.-»r J:.f,m Ui M~

gt R -1 [{M Ile - conipt T
[} J L }i e
e e trne Y LW"\ "T QJ,’Q {m "LM':;/S“%

0o \'H,S)f.c fw(y!\)(zf' ﬁ!\n\)lﬂ"’ o ﬁ’!ﬂ&"—ﬁ

v

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: //4/

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /%Qﬁ /‘OJ /)///./Z/ a7 Fl /\)

o 70
= :
Ro 3 . m
£ ==
o - )
HENe
. sp o M
_ . - /‘}1 n/"\,g) ; (%, ] =3’
COMMENTS: L@qu}\lm /mu/ e z,/é((/v?m Y A )\loh Beantion, (, X 3 % <
: K% LA.lea - AW s ’ It i //l\ \ N 22, Pod 3 .
Wi “‘.3 L AN - ASNE LA i G (W
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NC]X'

(Please Print) e _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE/ I //Wéle .A__PHONE NUMBER: SSO 575 ()7\5 él/ :

Page / of /. /. Revised 10/96

P
]
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Department of

= Environmental Protection

Northwest District
Lawton Chiles 160 Governmental Center
Governor Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary
' March 24, 1998

Gerald Orth

Blue Bayou Cleaners
24A 8th Street
Shalimar, Florida 32579

Dear Mr. Orth:

We received your Annual Compliance Certification Form on March 13, 1998. However,
you did not sign it. Please enter the information required in the block at the bottom of the page

and sign it. Return the completed form to the Department. If you have any questions please
contact me at (850) 595- 8364.

Sincerely,

A’/f%ﬂ/‘—“—\

harles M. Norman
Environmental Specialist

CMN:cnc

9661 G € HvM
AiAliodd

$92JN0S S)IQ0N B
Supoyuoy 1ty JO neaing

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resouirces”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Virginia B. Wetherell
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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

- % REGION 4 SIVES)
M < ATLANTA FEDERAL CENTER RECENVE
S 100 ALABAMA STREET, S.W. )
A pro ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303-3104 AUG 08 1997
' DIVISION OF AIR
RESOURCES MANAGEMEN

3 04

Mr. John Glunn

Mail Station 5500 .

Air Resources Management Division

Florida Department of Environmental
Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Mr. Glunn:

Enclosed please find the initial notification forms submitted to the Regional EPA office as
required by the specified NESHAP. We are forwarding these reporting forms to your agency to
complement your agencies coordination of the NESHAP requirements for major and area sources

in your jurisdiction.
If you have any questions please contact Mr. Leonardo Ceron at (404) 562-9129.

- - Sincerely,

arﬁo Ceron
Preconstruction/Hazardous
Air Pollution Section

Recycled/Recyclable « Printed with Vegetable Oil Based Inks on 100% Recycled Paper (40% Postconsumer)




FACILITY ID NO. “T(Tobe provided by EPA Regional Office)

® A log of the results .of the leak detection and repair progzam. -

CONPLIANCE REVORT FOR POLLUTION PREVENTION

print or type the féllowing. for sach separately located d:.-y cleaning plant
(facility). The owner cf mors than cone plant must ‘ill out & saparata form -
f£or each plant.

Owner/operator, JF/Z‘ /’7/ E @/%/ ‘
Couwpany Name 6/## ﬁf\, 07 0/\/ (/”WVJ/’S ¢ /om /\!'L'n 0// Y
¥ziling Add-ees Y /4 LA )ijrT _

City, Shalimar : state_ Flasids zip 22 <79
Piant Address {If Different Than Mailing Add-ass)

Street aAddress

' Ci‘;-y - : : ___State ' .

Phone Nu=ber L

~

Write in the totzl volume of pe*‘chloroc&hylcne {perc) vurchased for ALL o©f

the machines at the dry cleaning plant over the past 12 months (based on
actuel purchese receipts): . -

7! S~ gallcns

The following polluticon prevention practices must be perfo-med at your
plent etarting on 12/20/23 .

¢ .Conduct a weekly leak detection and ::epeu.rfp ogram to inspect all dxy

cleaning equipment for laeaks that are obvious from sighg, smell, or
touch. NWOIR: Tris progran i remired ordy every other week (bweek’y)
if you- Icpozted RO CORTROLS R.EZQURJ'.ED in the INI"‘IAL NO'I"'FIC.R‘I""OI\ REPORT

® Repair leaks w:.chm 24 hours after they are found, or order repa:.r parts

~ withio 2 working days eftex detecting B lealk that nceds repair parte.
Install the repair pa.rts by 5 working days after they are received.

® Keep 2 log of the waek_ly (o b:.weekly) results of the 1eak detect:.o-a and
I'BDE.J_I‘ pProgszm. .

. Fol‘ow good housekeepmg practices, which include keeping all perc and
wastas containing perc in covered containers with no leaks, drairning
cartridge filcers in closed containers, a.nd keep..ng n\ach:._nh docz_s shut
when clochmg is Dot being txansfcrrad.

] Ope*ate and ma_tntzu.n all "dry cleaning ‘equipment accord;ng to
ma.nufa.c:ura"s' - instructions.

The following reccrds must be kept at.youx pla.n't:




FACLITY ID NO.

kv(To.be provided by EPA Regional Office)

cC. To find ocut if additicnal contrcl is *ec:rured

Check all baoxes that apply

X] I reported 1,800 gallons or less in Quegtion 3 (page 1) .

X I reportad 2,100 gaellons or less in Questica 3 (page 1) AND T
reported cnly dry-to-dry machines in Question 4 (page 1) .

If you checked eithex box sbove, you can STOP H’E:._. No additional

cont rcls are raguirad.

YOU ARE PINISEXD WITE TEE WORKSEEZT. RITURN TO QUESTION 5 (page 2) and
w—ita ...n £he datas thae contrels wexa o= will be inestalled.

If you did not check a box above. go to Part D balcrw.

cIf addn.m.cna_l control is requlzec., £411 out.Pext D for ZACI-I mac"une at yr_xv-

plant:

Check a box beleow, if it applies:

' D ' Machine is a dry to-dry machine that was installed on ‘or ASTER
12/8/81. .
I£ you checked this box, you are also requixed to izstall a gupplemental
cerbon agsoxber. ‘
Write SUPPLZNENTAL CARBON ADSORBER in the gh=ced kcx below the zackizne con
- .. padge 2. ' :

D_ . Mach:.ne is & transfer machine.

I"' you chac.ked this box, you are also requu:ad to install a zoe= .
enclosuwre. W*:.ta RO EHCLOSUEE’ in the shaded box below the naching an

‘:;page_2. . -

YOU ARE PINISEED WITE TER WORKS:CET. RITURN TO QUESTION § and writs in thks
dates all controls were or will be ;.ns +alled (pagn 2).

-



-—

FACILITY ID NO. Z(To, be provided by EPA Regional Office)

/
WORkSHEET
To £ind out if, com:rol is required:
Check 01l boxcs that apply:
[‘Z] ' X rcported less thd.n' 140 gallong ln Quegtion 3 (page 1)

] ko rcpczrtﬂd less than 200’ gallc:m in Question 3 (pa.gu 1) 2¥D
' reported only transfexr machines in Question 4 (page 1),

Xf you checked either box above and ell your pachines were installed
before 12/9/91, you can STOP EERE. Write KO CONTRCI: REQUIRZED 4in the
shaded box en paga f£o> a@ach machine at your plant that was installed
befozre 12/9/91. For those machinag installad on or a’ter 12/9/91,
continue with the rest of the worksheet., . ) .

YOU ARE PINISEED WITE TEE WORKSHEET. GO TO QUESTION & (page 2).

If you,aid not check a box above. go to Part B below,

Contzol is requized. Fill out Paxrt B for EACH MACHINER at your planc.

Check the aporopriate box: , -
C Machine was installed BEFORS 12/9/91.

If you checked this bhaox, your requived control is e refrigerated
ccrdenser or B carbon aedsoxber that was installed before §/22/93.

Write REPRIGERATED CONDENSER or CARBON ADSORSER 4= the shadaed bhex below
the machina on page 2.

Contzol zust bs iastalled by 9/22/95.
D_ Machine was installed ON OR AFTER 9/22/93.

If you checked this box. your required control is a dry-to-dry machine '
with’ refrigerated comdenser. : . . - L

Write DRY-TO-DRY MACEINE WITH REFRIGERATED CONDENSER in the shadsd box
below the machime on page 2. NOTE: KO KEW OR USED TRANEFER MACKEINEE CAX
BE INSTALLED A¥TER 9/22/93. = - -

Contzol =ust be installed whezn ma..chine iz Znstalled.
D ' Machine wab installed ON OR AFTER 12/9/91 AND BEFORE 9/22/93

If you chocked this box, youxr required control iz a dry- to -d=y machina
with refrigerated copdsosasr, Write DRY-TO-DRY MACEINE WITH REFRIGERATED
CONDENSER in the shaded box below the machine on page 2. .

If the machine you bave iz NOT m dry-to-dry machine with a rafrigerated
condanga=, the machine must use either a refrigexrated cozdansexr oxr carbkon
adsorber fxrom §/22/53 until 8/22/36. On or aftar §/22/96, any carbon

. adsozbars on d=y-to-dry machinas must be xeplaced with a refrigerataed

. condensexr. TIf thbe machine is a txranmfar machine with ‘a carbon adsorbexr
or a refrigerated condenser, you may keep this installatiorn until’
$/22/36. : T£ you pla.n to keep a dry-to-dry mschine with a carbon adsorbex
o= 8 t—angfar machina with either a refrigerated condenger or cazbon

" adBorber .until 9/22/96, also write this information in the shaded box.

e ——————— e ———— e



PACILITY ID NO. =7(To.be provided by EPA Regional Office)
' J : 4

7. The followiing records must be képt at your plent:
e A lpg of the results of the leak det'ection' and :epaii‘ p:ogra:m.

® A log of the smount of perc purchased for the past 12 months, calculated
each month,.

® The Cpemtlon and me.:.ntend.nce mumuals Lor all dry cleanmg equipment at
the planc.

! i o4 . . . L - A . E
g. If a room encloasurs i8 installed on a trancfer machiha as stated in
Questicn 4, the following information about the room enclosure must be
attached to this xeporc. .

® Description of the materials that the room enclosure ig consufucted of to
show that it is impermeable to perchlorcethylene, and

® Bxpla.nat mnm of now the room enclosurzs is operated to ma~m.a n a. negat:..ve
pressure 2t 2ll times wh:.’e the transfer machine ig ope*at:mg

¢ Explanation of how the room e.nclosure. exhauscs lnto & .carbon zdsorber

9. Print or type the name and title of the Reppcnisible OfZficial for the dry
cleening plantc: - .

Gergld ff @/77\ |  Ownev | | :

Name . : . Title

A Responsible Official can be:

¢ The president, vice president, secretary, or treasurer of the combany
that owns the dry cleaning plant, -

s hn Gwmer of the dry cleaning plaac, i .
® The managar of the dry cleanmg plant, or

‘¢ A government cff;c:..a.l :.f the dry’ cleanmg plant iz owned by the Federal,
State, C:.ty,.or County gove"z:rnent

e A ranking military off:.cer if the dxry cleam.ng plmt i located at a .
military base. . )
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FACILITYID NO.____- _ff'-;Qo;bg_::‘;prc(zijci'ea-“-b'y' EPA Regional Office.)

. -

5. Provide the following imfermation for EACE MACEINE at your plant. If vou
have more than 4 mchmes at your pla.nt make additional ccpies of this

page.

: Machine 1 Machine 2 Machine 3 Machine 4
Mackizg Typo Dry-to-Dry Dry-to-Dry Dry-to-Bry 'DéY-CO-DI}hk
{Cixcle Ome) or ox cx : or

- Co Traosfer | Transfer Tranafar Transfer
Date Machins ' : ‘ - o - I
Was In_s;alled {ng . -

g TIVA BN S PAS e

Date Contrecl . _

Device waE - : ©. ) o
=lled ox Is : o - T

Planned ko Ee. : : )

_}gstalled

Iasc

§. The Zollowing polluricn prevention p:ac-zc-s Tust be perfcrmed =t yous
‘plent starting cn 12/20/93. These practices a=e ligted om an attached -
sheet that cazn be postad next to your mechine:

o

Conduct a weekly leak detectlon and repalr program to 1nspect all dry
cleaning equipment fox leaks that are obvious £rcm sight, smell, or
touch. KOTE: This program is raquirsd evexy other week :.f you wrote NO.
CONTROL REQUIRED in the shaded box in Question 5. .

Repair leaks within 24 hours after they sre found, or o*der repalr pares

within 2 working days after detecting a leak that “needs repalr parts.
Install the repaixr parts by 5 working days after they are raceived. -

Keep a log of the weekly (or biweekly) results of the leak detaction znd

"Epal" p"og*'am

Follow good housekeep_ng practices, which imclude keeping all perc and’
wastes containing perc in covered comtainers with no leaks, drzining’
cartridge ‘;ltars in closed coztaminera, and keen;ng machine dooxs shuk
whan clothinag ig act baxng t*ansfe*reu

Cperate and ma;ntaln all dry cleanlng equipment according to
manufacturers’ instructicns.

N~ —
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FACIUTYIDNO._ . ',(TO be provided by EPA Regional Office)

TINTTTIAL NOTIPICATION REPORT

'1- Print or type the follawing for each separately located éxy cleaning plant
facility). The owner of mozs than one plant must £i11 out & separate fom
for each plant. )

Ownnr/ope*ato" Oﬂfﬁ //7/ /ﬁ, 6/7’/\
Cezpany Name_ 3/ ise ﬁ@u nw L ¥ ///apnfyc ¥ éom hovn i( y
Xailing Address o L;J/‘) < T}\ STY epT : :

_' Cicy ' Q}\[« l.z‘ may T : Stata F/nﬁdn zii: ?;25 79

.Planc Address (If Different Than Mailing Address)

Street Address

City . . State.

Phooe Number

2. Check the box below if:

] yvour dry cleaner is a pick-up store.

O your dry cleaning plant has only coin-cosrated dry rlpanuxg rmachines
that are operated by’ 'the cuscomers.

If you checked either hox sbove, you can STOP HERE and "eturn the f,o-m to
tha adc_ess gi.ven in the acccﬁpanyi.nc lettexc,

.
RTINS - : B

3. Write iz the estal welime of perchloroethylene (pexc) purcha.sed for ALL of :
- the machmes at -the dry cleam.ng plant over tiwe paso 12 menths: .

i 5 gallons

NOTE: If perchloroethylene purchase records have not been kept at t‘-xe
plant, the volume may be egtimated for this initizl repo-‘t

" Method of determining gallens (circle cpe):

N i L @ estimated

4. Next to -each machine type listed helow, write the number of machines of
that & De located at youxr plant:

' 1% Dry-to-Dry _ © __ Transfer . .

: - '.‘ e T . e e .




FACI].ITYDJNO L (To be prov1dec by EPA Reg.mnal Office. )
POR MACHINES INSTALLED BEFORE 13/9/91, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED EY 10/23/96
FOR MACEINES INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 13/9/51, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 6/18/94.

all times while tha trangfar machs.na is cparat_ng, and must exhaugt
to a cazbon adsorbar. : .

clea.n:.ng facility:

,_/Jcﬂ/a// //. c//ﬁ : (/}y.mm/-. - . -~

Name Tatle

5. Print or type the name and title of the Responslble Official fcr nhe d.ry

Kxan-gl‘-a of Raspaneihles gff:.cla.la-

@ The president, wvice presldent, secTeTaxy, ‘or trezsurer of the company
- that ownsa the dxy cleam.ng facdility, . . ' :

® An owner of t:.ha dary cleaning fac:.l:.ty,
® The manager cf the dry cleaning _facility, or

® A goverament officia_.l if the dry cleening fac;llt‘y is owned by the
Facdazal, State, City, cr County goverumant, .

0 XA ranking military officexr if located at a military hase. :




FACILITY ID NO. . .(To be .provided by EPA Kegjor : B
FOR MACRINES INSTALLED BEFORE 12/9/91, FORM MUST BE SUBNITIED B¢ UfiilesOffice.)

FOR MACHINES INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 12/9/91, FORN MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 6/18/94.

4. If you listed. a required control in Question 3 (page 1) for any machine at
’ your plant, you must monltor your control. :

To find out what type of monztorzng 1s requzred

v~

Check [:] ‘all boxes that apply.

Ea I use a refr;gerated condenaer cn a drxy- to dry machlne to meet che
-requlred control . . . . _

’

o Is you check sd triz Sex, viu zra raauirad to nerform a weekly

" monitering tesgt to show that the temparature on the outlet.aside of-
the refrigerated condenser is less than or equal to 45 degrees
Fanrenhelt. ' . s . . o .

[j - I use a refrlgeraeed condenser on a transfer machlne to meet the '
requ;red control. . .

If you checked this beox, you are required to perform a weekly
monitoring tert to show that thas temperature on the outlet gide of
the refrigerated condenser on the transfer dryer is less than or
equal to 45 degrees Fahrenheit AND that the difference between the ~
inlet and the outlet temperature e of the refrigerated condenser on
the transfer washer is greate— than or. equal to 20 degrees
Fahrenhelt. . . . . :

[:] I use a carbon adsorbcr on a dry to-dry or a transfer machine to meet
the required control, OR

B '"E] I use a sunplemental carbon adsorber on a dry-to-dry machine ang the i
exhaust passes through the carbon adsorber IMMEDIATELY UPON door
open1ng . :

If you checked eilther of the two boxes zbova, yoy are requlred to
. perform.a weekly monitoring test with a coclorimetric detector tube
- : to show that the concentration of perc in the exhaust irom the
‘ carbon’ adsorber is not aver 100 parts per million. - : e

v

E] I use a supplemental carbon adsorber on a dry to- dry machine and the
exhaust passes throuah the carbon adsorber EEFORE the machine docr is

opened,

JIf you checked this box, you are required to perform =a weakly

" monitoring test with a colorimetric detector tube to show that the
concentration. of perc inside the dry cleaning machine drum et the
end of the'drying cycle is not over 300 parxrts per million.

E] . I use a room enclosure on a transfer machlne

If you checked thls box, you are’ raquzred to vent all air from
inside the room eanclosure through a. carbon adsorber. ‘The room
enclosure must be constructed of matezials impermeable to perc,
must be deslgned and operated to ma;ntain a negatlve prassure at

o —— - - e S e . e e Wy ——t— o




FACIUITYIDNO. . “:.(To.be ‘provided by EPA Regional Office.)

» A log of the amount of perc purchased for the past 12 months, calculated
each month.

¢ The operaticn and maintenance manuals for all dry cleaning eguipmant at
the plant. .

5. Print or type the name and tiue of the Responsible oz:icial tor. t.he dry
cleaning plant:

/7A/g/4/,£ (‘?L/X ' . Omng)/ A' L L

Name . o . Tirle

A Responszbla Off::;zl can Da

» The p*csxdcnt, vice precident, cccretary, or treasurer of the company
* that owns the dry cleaning plant, ) ,

& An owner of the dry cleaning plant,
© The managez of the dry cleaning plant, or

¢ A govermmeat official if the dry c¢leaning plant ig ow—led by tbe :ederal
State, Circy, or County governm:nt, or _

'® A ranking military officer if the &y clea.nmg pla.n: is locared at a
-mxl-:ary base.
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JUN 1€ 1997
FOR MACEINES INSTALLED EEFORE 129/91, FORM MUST BE SUTAITTED LY 10/21/96 WA Rt

FACILITY ID NO. ' - (To:be prov1ded by EPA Reglonal Office.)

FOR MACEHINES INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 12/5/91, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 6/18/94.

COMPLIANCE REPORT POR COWTROL REQUIREMEXTS -
1. Print or type the following for each separately located dry‘ claa.ning plant

facildity). The cwmex of mors than cne plant must €111 ocut & separata fozn
for eacb. plant. .

_Ownar/opa::atcr g /ﬂ/ /E @/fA

Company Mame (6/./,0 ﬁ&i\/ V24 [)/’u ///’/»’/7//_( ¥ (Q//\ /qy/\ //r V
Kailing aagrsss_ XY A LK SAral

City  SAg/Sumir ' state_F/oz.ds  Zip jp?fﬂ“ -
Plant Addrass (I£ D.’..:‘Zfarnnt- Thaa Haili::g Address)

Street Address ‘ P .

City — =~ : State

Phone Nuzber .

-

2. Wxite in the total volume of perchlorcethylene (perc) puschased for the ey
cleaning plant over the last 12 months {based cox 'acrtual purchase zscesipts)

SJ\J _72> _ gallens
3'.. Fill out the. table below for éach machine at ycur plant., Use the WORXKIHEEET

on pages 5 and 6 of the INITIAL NOTIPICATION REPORT to determine required
controls. A copy of the INITIAL NOTIFICATION REPORT is attached.

Mad';.:.na Type ‘pate . Required Control , - Date .
(Dry-ta-Dry or : " Machine : Control
i Trangfer) I Purchased _ : - . Iastalled
1. D//g 7 - -@;//v 19849 Lo control -Q%L/_@’)
2. -
3 .’
4.
5. -
6.
7.




P e L T e L S .

RECEygs

S ‘ o JU
FACILITY ID NO.__ (To be_prov1ded by EPA Reglonal Office.) N 1 6 7997

. FOR MACHINES INSTALLED BEFORE 12/9/91, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 102386 AR Atp RADIATION TeCy
FOR MACHINES INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 12/9/51, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BY. 6/18/94 . EPA ! REEH%NO’ 07 BRancy

COMPLIANCE ‘BEPORT POR CONTROL Rv'g'gzmg :
1. Print or type the following for each separately located drx claa.ning plant

(facility). Tha owner of more than one plant must £111 cut a sapara:a €orn
for each plant. .

_Mﬂrloperator Gc"fd /ﬁ/ E 6/7%

Campany Hame_ﬁ_/z.e_ﬁ@um @f., Clonngsc 2 (am Lawu/rv " )
H.a.-.z.:mg Addzress__ A 4//4 (? jX 5]/; /‘P’f— -

City 5Am//ﬂw/ C ) State f[ar/,/é_zu:_igf7q -
Plant, A.dd.reas (zf nif‘azant z'ha.n Hziling Address) - o
Si:::aet Addreas - ‘ — ; L e
’CLt}’ I . _ ___State L
| Phone Nu:_.bé; B ‘ . - ‘

. o
i

2. 'Hrite in t.he total volume of pe*cblo:cethylene {pexc) pt_.chased for the dxv
¢leaning plant over the last 12 months (based on '‘actual purchase -'aca-pts) t

'~,"f‘ S - ) '7/5 _79  gallcns

3. Fill out the' table below for each machins at your plm:‘-/ 'Use .the WORKSHEET
on pages 5 'and 6 of the INITIAL NOTIPICATION REPORT to determine required
controls. A copy of t:he IHITIAL NOTIFICATION REPORT is, attached.’

‘Mac!;ina 'rj-pe ‘Date - ,Required COhtrol . - Date:
(Dzy-to- Dry- or’ : * Machine g " . Comtrol
Transfex) S | Purchaged . Instglled

1. D/u -fo - [)/V : /784 A)O can’k/o I’thu/ﬂ)




I'ACUJTYH_’NO-,._ .:___-I__'i'_";»'.--('lq<be:.‘pro~\iided by EPA Regional Officé.)
* A log of the amount of perc purchaeed for the past 12 mon‘-ha, calculated
‘each month. :
'® The operation a.nd ma:.ntena.nce manuals for all dry cleaning aau:.pmant at -’

the plant. o

5, grint or :ype the name and ciue of the nesnonsi.ble Orticial ror the dz.'y
clea.xung' plant:

&F/a// £ 6/7% - OM//)/’/

Name . . T;:ln o

A Rp-xpons:.bla (‘\ff:.::al can bar e S ' ' ’ {
®» The prcs:.dant, vice precident, secreta.ry, or treasurer of the cmma.ny
- that owns the dry. clea.:.ung plant, L .

.o
B .

® An owner of the dry clea.n:.ng plant, ,
© The ma.nagez of the dry cleaning plant, or

e A government official if the dry cleanmg plant is’ ovned bry the zederal
._‘State, C:Lr.y, ox Ccmnt:y government, or )

_' & A ranking military officex if’ t:he dry cleam.ng plan: is loca:ed at a
-milirary base. ) ,




. FACILITY ID NO'_+_ (To be rov1ded by EP
. FOR MACHINES INSTALLED BEFORE 12/9/91, FORM MUST BE \nﬁmkeﬁ?ﬂﬁ%s‘)ff ice.)

FOR MACHINES INSTALLED ON OR AFTER 12/9/91, FORAMUST BE SUBMITTED BY - 6/ 18/ 94,

4. If you lxsted a required control in Questzon 3 (page 1) for any machzne at
o your plant, you must mon;tor your control.

“To £ind out what type of mon;tor;ng 1s requzred

" v~

- Check [:] all’ boxes that apply

Eﬂ( I use a refrlgerated condeneer on a dry- to dry machzne .to meet the
: requrred control.,'_ s : )

IE- ygu checksd this Box, van zza reauired to oerform a weekly

* menitering est to show that the temparature on the outlet. side of
the refrigeratad condeuser is lees than or equal to 45 degreee -

-Fahrenheit ) ,

'E:]" I use a refrlgeraced condenser on a tranSfer macbzne to meet the
requ;red contrxrol. - . ,

" If you checked this box, you are required to perform a weekly
monitoring tert to show that the temperature on the outlet side of
the refrigerated condenser .on the transfar dryer is less than or
equal to 45 degrees Fahrenheit AND that the difference between the

. inlet and the outlet temperature of the refr;gerated condenser on
\ . the transfer washer is greater thau or. equal to 20 degreee
' Fahrenheit. R . ;

E] I use a carbon adsorber on a dry to dry or a transfer mach;ne to meet
the. requlred control, OR .
"‘[:], I use a suoplemental carbon adsorber on a dry-to-dry machine .and the )
: ‘ exhaust passes through the carbon adsorber IMMEDIAT&LY UPON door
openxngn

- ' It you checked either of the two boxes above, yoy are requlred to
o . . _perform a weekly monitoring test with a colorimetric detector tube :
.- : to show that the concentration of perc in the exhaust from the
- carbon’ adaorber is not aver 100 parte per million., N

[y

[:] I use a supﬁlemental carbon adsorber on a'dry to dry machine and the
exhaust passes through the carbon adsorber BEFORE the machlne door is
opened. . ) .

JIf you checked this box, .you are required to perfo:m a8 weekly .

‘ monltoring test with a colorimetric detector tube to show that the
concentration of perc inside the dry cleaning machine drum at the
end of the-drying cycle ie not over 300’parte per million. -

E] -I use a_ room enclosure on a transfer machxne.

If you checked th;e box, you are’ requzred to vent all air £rom
inside the room enclosura through a carbon adsorber. The room .
enclosure must be constructed of materiale impermeable to perc,
must be dee;gned and operated to ma;ntain a negat;ve preesure at




e evead .

FAC!L!TY!DNO. L (To be prov1ded by EPA Reg-lonal Office.)
FOR MACHINES 5T ALLED FEFORE 13/9/91, FORM MUST EE SUEMITTED EY 10235
FOR MACEINES INSTALLED ON OR A¥TER 1373151, FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED BY 6/18/96.

i

all times while t:he transfer macluna is opmts.ng, and mugt exhauat _
~to a carbon adsozber.: ‘

\ LT

5. Print or type the name and tz.tle of the Respons:ble Offzczal for r.ha dry
clea.n:.ng facility: ‘

/78/ﬂ//f CQ/Z/Z ‘ Ommm/

Name . . T:.Cle

Lo R:::zmp.;ea of Rasmuﬂﬂab‘ﬂ fo:.ciala' _
.« . © Tha prea:.dant-., vice pres:.d.en:, aecre:a.z-y, or trersurer of tha ccmpa..y '
that owns the dry cleaning faml:.t:y, . - ' o

® An owner - of the dry cleaning £a.c:.1:.:y,
® The manager of the &y cleaning facility, or

o A govemment official if the dry cleam.ng fa.c:.lzt:y is owned by the
Fadsral, State, City, or County goveromant, .

o 2 ranking m::l:.taxy officer if located at a military hage. -

?




. FACWITYNO._ .- .. (To be provided by EPA Regional Office)

1.

/.
-
-
- ¢

- INITIAL NOTIFICATION REPORT . 'k
pr;.nt oxr type the follmu.ng for each separatsly located dxy clean ing plzmt

(f2cdlity) . The owner of moze than. ‘one plant must £i 11 out a: separate fom
foxr each plant..

m::/cperator (;Ofﬂ /// E @}/7‘—/\

“'Ca.-.pany Rua ] ﬂ/ue ﬂau £ 12 @yu (/pm/»’)’f iéou’x Lau d(\/

Mazling Addzess &L/ﬁ g’tL\ S'DQPT

f _'_c:.ey SB f l_lm@.r : Stata flg“da zip 3;257q

" 'Plant Address (If D;ff.erent Than Mailing Address) .. .

2.

-

Stzeet address
city - . __.__ state.

Phoge. Number

Check the box below if:

D. your dzy cleaner in a p:.c.‘c up sto"e

O your dry clea.n ng, pla.nt has only co:.n coeratpd ary rlpa.n:.ng r.achines

thaL are operated by the customers. .

"jé.

If you checked either box abovs, you can STOP HERE a.nd retu::n tha fo-m to
tha addreas given in the accompanying 1etta:. o

.....

Write iz ::.‘-- earal -.-a'lmne of perchloroethylene (pez.c) purchased for ALL of ’

‘ehe ma.cku.nes at-the dry cleam.ng plant over tiie past 12 months:

| 15 ,‘gallons

. NOTE: If perchloroethylese purchase records have not been kept at the

plant, the volume may be eeu.matad for th:.s initial repore,

Mm:hcd of datemuuung gallcna (civcle one):

S R @ ast::.ma.‘:.ed

"Next to -each mach;.ne r.ype listed below, wnte the number of mac!unes of
that t e. located at your plant: _

Lﬁ Dry-to-Dry o . ___ Tremster v




el .
]

FACILITYDNO. -~ Ti(To:be-provided by EPA Regional Office.)

" §. Provide the following information for EACH MACHTNE at your plant. If vou
have more than 4 mach:.nea at your plant, m.a.ke additional co;:ies of tn:.s

. page: | . | |
l S _'H,Hachinel . : ,'
r——“ v N i . Y . _'*———_—T N
Machire Typu - || Dxy-to-Dry - | Dxry-to-Dry Dry-to-Dry ‘Dzlf'y'.-:o-Dr'}r:..
(C-rcle One) er ‘ | o2 | oz S 1 oz .
| Trengfer | Transfer _ Transfexr _| Transfexr
|| pate Machine ) 3 : o ';"( ' '
! Was Installed T , q 8(] . .

Da.te Control

Device was -

Iascalled or Is

Planned to Be'.
Installed

[ —————

6. The Zollowi ng oollut:icn preven lon practicss must be pe'fc'med zt! ycu..
. plantc sta.r-:.ns on 12/20/93. These practices aze lizted om an attached -
sheet that can be pasted next to youx machine: .
| b
, ® Conduct a weekly 1ea‘c detection and repa.u: prczgram to a.nspect all dry
cleaning equipment for leaks that are cbvicus from sight;, smell, or .
touch. KOTE: This program is raqu:.zed every other week :Lf you wzrote NO-
CONTROL  REQUIRED in the. shaded box in Questiom. 5. .. _
¢ Repair leaks within 24 hours after they are found or order repa:.r parts -
. within 2 working days after detecting a leax that ‘needs repair parts.
Install the- repau.r parts by 5 working days after they are received. - .
¢ Xeep a lcg of the \-eekly (or biweekly) results of the leak datactlcn and
. repair prcgra.m - . )
e Follow good housekeep_ng pract:.ces, "hich includs keeping all perc and
wastes containing pexc in covered containers with no leaks, draining’

cartridge £ilters in closed containexs, and keen;ng machine dooxs shuk
whan clath:.ng ig mot ha:.ng tmsfe*red. L

@ Qperate a.nd ma:.ntam all dry clea.m.ng cqua.pment a.c:co::d:t.ng to
' manufacturers’ instructions.




—rre e e E————— — —— et e aea . T T L . . . T I O

PACILITYIDNO - ":_'-"(To'..'b:e_' b’i:birid_e_d "-by EPA Regional Office) “

7.

‘8 An owuer ot the dry cleaning plantg, e ' .

J

The follewing *eco*ds _must be kep: at your p“ ant:

-® A lcg of the result:s of the leak decectlon and repa.zr p'ogrmn.

e A log of the amount of perc purchased for t.he past 12 months, calculat;ed
ea.ch month.

! .

® 'rhe cpera.t::.on and md:.xxt:eud.nce ma.uuals .Co.. a.ll dry cle.‘mmg eqm.pmem-_ ac
~the plant.

If a 'rocmf enclosure is installed en a trancfer machins as statad in

Question 4, the following a.nfcrmat:.on a.bcut the room enclosure must be. -

- attached to this reporc.

® Desgeription of t.he ma.t.enals that the xoom enclosure is cons:ructed of to
gshow' that it is :.mpermeable to perchloroethylene, and

® Bxpla.nat-:n ot how the room enclosure is cperated to ma.'.m:a.:.n a. negat:.ve
pressure at ell times while the transfer machine is apez:at::.ng

L2 Expla_.nat;._on OF ho_w the room e.nclosu.re. exhnusus :.m;o a .ca.rbon a.dso'rbér :

Print or type the nasie and title of :he Rest:c'xs:.ble o:::.c:.a.l for tha dry

clegning pilent:

éem/c/ /E @f‘zj\ ‘ OWI\CY

Name . ’ . Title

A Résoonsible Official can be:

o The presldent, vice -president, secret:ary, or treasurer of r_he comnany
that owns the dry cleaning plant, - _

® 'The managar of the dzy clean:.ng plant, or

‘& B go'vernment official if the axy cleaning plant i3 owned by thc chcra.l

Sta.te, c;ty, .o County gove--z:ment.

e A :a.nk:.ng m;l;tary cffx.cer if the d.ry cleam.ng pL.nt ia locatcd at a .

rul:'.ta.v-y basge.

‘

—

i ——

|
i
)
i

1
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 FACILITYDNO.. ' ___z(To, be provided by EPA Regional Office)

/.
WORKSE’EET ’
To f:md out if com:rol is requlred. )

Check all boxes tha.: apply:

R 4 report:ed leus than 140 galloag in Question 3 (page 1)
D I reported less than 200 gallona in -Question 3 (page 1) AN‘D

reporred only transfer machines. in Que::t:.on 4 (p‘a.ge 1) .

1t yau chec‘ced either box above and all your macninus were. installed
befora 12/9/91, you can STOF EERE. Write NO CONTROL REQUIRED 4in the
shadsed bhox en paga 2 for aach mzchina gt your plant that was installed
beforz 12/9/91. For thogse machingg installed om ox a::er 12/9/91,
continue with the rest of the worksheet, . ) _ .

‘.’OU ARB FINISEED WITE '.T.‘EE WQRKSHEET. ' GO '1;0‘ QUZ$1‘I_ON 6‘ (pags 2). ]
If ng'_»a;‘.d not check a box &ova». go to Part B 'beion‘r.‘

B.

Contzol is zequized. Fill out Part B for EACH MACHINE at your plant,

Check the appropriidte box: o -

'

. D Mach*ne waE :.ns:a_led BS‘-ORE 12/9/91. C

- If you checked th.ts box, your requ.tred control is a retr:.gerated
.cordenser or a carbon adsorber that was installed befars 9/22/53. .

" Write R.E:?R...G;RAT’ED CONDENSER -or CAREON ADSORBER !.:x tba shadad box balow
the marhinag on page 2.

'COntrol‘must ha -:mf:al" ed hy 9/22/96 ‘ ‘
[J Machine was installed ON OR AFTER 9/22/93. ~ = | A

If you checked thig box. youz requn:ed conr.rol is a d:y tos dry machine
with. retrigarated condenser. , .

Wr:.te DRY-TO- 'DRY 'MACHINE WITE nr:mmzum cownmsm in the shaded box ‘
. below the machine on page 2. NOTE!. NO NTW OR !:TSBD ’I’RAHSFER KACHI‘HEB C‘.AN .
BZ INSTALLED AFTER s/22/33. : )

v

' Control =ust ba’ installad when ma:h:.ne is .ns:a.lled

L Macnine was instalied on oa AFTER 12/5/91 AND BEFORE 9/22/93. .

If you checked thig box, youz requirad contral ia a dry- to d.:.-y machina
with retrigerated condenspar, Write DRY-T0-DRY XACHINE WITH REFRIGERAIA.D

CONDENSER. in the ahaded box below the nachme on page 2.

If the machine yau hava is NOT a dry-to- d:.y ‘maching with a rafrigatated
condangaex,; the machine must use either a refrigerated condenser or carbon
. adsorber from 8/22/83 until §/22/36. On ar aftar 5/22/96, any carbom
. adsorbers on dry-to-dry machines must be replaced with a refriguated
. condenser. If the machine ig a tramgfar machina with "a carbon adsorber
or a refrigarated condenser, You may keep this installation until’
9/22/96. : I£ you plan to keep a dry-to-dry machine with a carbon adsorber
. or =a transfar machine with either a refrigerated condenssr or c¢arbon
" sdsorbexr unt:-l 9/22/96. also wz.-;t:e tn:.s mzomation :Ln t:ha shaded bcx.




L
-

FACOJTY ID NO. N . . _('l'_o‘ be provided by EPA Regional .Office).

C. To £ind out if additiocnal comtrol is regquired:

Check all boxes that "apply:j__ ' S o,
_ I repcrted 1, 800 gallons ar leas in Quest:.on 3 (page 1).
g I zanortad 2, 100 gallons or less in Questicn 3 (page 1) AND I

repcrted only dry-to-dxy ma.ch:.nes :.n Quastion 4 (page 1).

'If you checked eithar box sbove, you can STOP EE'.E.E No additional
controls ara raguirsd. _

YOU ARE PINISEED WITE 'J.'BZ WORKSHEET, RSTURN TO QUESTIOH 5 (page 2) a.nd
wz-.-'.ta :.n ‘£he dates the controls were oz will be :.nstalled.

If you did not check a box above. go to Paxt D belmr.

II add;.::.cnal ccntz:cl is requz.red fill out. Parz D for EACH machzna at your '
plant: - . . - . _
Check a«bc:r. be;cﬁ, ig ic ‘applies:

' D _' ; Mach-ne is a d.ry to- dry ma:h:.ne that was :msta.lled ON or ASTER
12/9/51 _ . .

. If you checked tnis box. you ere also :ecruired to .:zat:nll a aupnleme.ntal
ca:bon adsorber. . . .

) qrite SUPPLENSNTAL CARBON ADSOREER in hhe phaded tecx below tha‘nac..-‘.::e cn
- .. paga 2 . P

[:]“ . Machzne is a transfe* machine.

I" you cha:ked this box, you are alao requu:edf to install a rooa ’ .
enclosure.. Wr:.ta RO ENCLOSURE in t:.ha nhadad box: below tha na.ch:!.na an

paga 2. -

YOU ARE PINISE=D WITH THE WOP;KS:EET. RETURN TO QUESTION E and writa in ths
dates all controls were or will be installad (pagn 2).

\

-



. - ———

' .L-'__;";.('II‘Q .be provided- by EPA Regional Offi‘ce\.)'

CCMPLIANCE REFORT FOR FPOLLUTION FREVENTION . '

’ 1. Print értypa thae followii:g for ‘sach sepéraitely located dry’ ¢leaning plant :

(facility). The auner of more than one plant nust £111 ocut a saparata £ozm -
for aach plant. .

Ovmer/operatoxr 68)'4 /// E @f%/j\
» Company Name 6/1/8 ﬁd\/ﬂd 0[\/(/«?%/19/’5 d (0)1\ Lﬂl/n(/f\/ ‘ T
Kailing ﬁdc_-eas_g L/A 5? fA Sfl’zof’T L e
_cié.y SIm /Imzu’ - : State_Eszz d:z. zip . S3¢ 7? \

'piant Address (x£ Differant Than Mailing Addzess)

S

Scrget Address

city, - _ ' i ; _'Sta.t:e‘. ‘.

Phone Numbexr - . '7' - -

. : 2 H*.Lte in the tctal -volume of’ pe:chlozoc:hylene {(pexc) purchaced for ALL of.

the machines at the dry ¢leaning pla.nt over the past 12 months (based on
actual purchase receipts): -

I’/‘S’ gallcns
¢

3. The followiﬁg pollution reve.nt:.cn pIE.Ctlcea must be performed at your
plant starting on 12/20/197 ’ . '

e .Conduct a weekly leak detection and repair program to :.nsuect all d-y

© cleaning equipment for leaks that are obvious fram sighs, smell, or
touch., NOTR: Triz progran is xnmuwnq orly' every other week (bweekly)
if you reported NO CONTROLS REQURJ.ED in t'.ne INITIAL NO'I"'FICA'I""ON REPORT.

) Repa:.r leaks wu:hm 24 hours atter t.hey are found, or order repalr parts
* ' within 2 working days aftexr datecting a leak that nceds repsir parts.
" Install the repaiz parts by 5 working days after they are received.

- Keep a log of the weekly (ox b:.weekly) xegults of the leak detact:\.on a.nd .
‘repair progzam. c ' '

» Follow good housakaep:.ng pra.ct::.ces, wh.:.ch include keepmg all perc .and
‘wastaes containing perc in covered containers with nmo leaks, draining
cartridge f:.lters in closed coaotainers, a.nd keep:.ng mach:..nc doors shut
when clor_h:.ng :.s not he:.ng transfcrr:d _ _

‘ i

[} Operate and ma.:.nt:a.:.n all dry ‘cleaning - equxpment accord:.ng to
manufacturars’- instructions. ) L .

. “4.. The follow:.ng records mugt be kept at your plant'

® A log of the results. of l:.‘ne leak dertection and rapau.r progzam. -
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PERChLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEaNERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST \ / A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY\S
RE-INSPECTION o
. i ’ —
ARS 08:09 6 ¢7 Y DATE.?'// 0/78 TIMEIN: /¢ ¢S~ TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: -g/uxe, /SA AZESY chﬁq,\;‘_;ﬂj
FACILITY LOCATION: £ &/ A 9L St Shalimaa =¢ 32579

-

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : G@ LA /cJ c - Or'f’l'\ PHONE: 3330 - €S /-34S

CONTACT NAME: g 17, /QE DA Cern PHONE: S AMS

|PART J: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box) P ActASED NP prey -l (97
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup AR PERM 1 PP ;'c? 0 Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit  {~¢.  § / 27 / l] = a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. :

1. Existing small area source 2. New small arca source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay ON 81Can not determine

DeES MNoT Have LecendsS ol
If no, please check the appropriate classification: S e '
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_“/<5_ gallons, \

g legin \;/—«’c*/'et-r\’i OiCen i | AP Lic ATFe i

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

W

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ~ : DY\._{]N aN/A

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? A DN\QN/A

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperviouf containers? ' DY\S!N ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . DY\EIN oN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? | \EIY 0N

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

Y

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay

6. Conducted ali temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

N

UN

ON

UN

ol

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

UN/A

ON/A

ON/A

20f5 Revised

8/11/97
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o)

h

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 0N
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatu;e at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? i ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON On/A

- Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay GaN ONA
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .

condenser coils? Oy ON Ow/a
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

PART v: RECORDI\EEPING REQUIREMENTS

Ha3 the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Nev ¢ <, /\c.: CSAYS AF e D?\\EIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . C]Y\E!N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followjng: ffg‘:?(,f;b,‘i':fi »f 172'(;;7/72’:/): .
R ‘a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o it 757\.,6 Oy ON HN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired \\/—fﬁ é:i;vhs it ez T Lo p
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 'j’_;;"* L& recowliQyY ON 2N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN _En/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN _,E'SJN/A
6.. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )Z!‘Y' anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? {pepne ! /{/ww’v\v ay NN mﬂ.
Problem corrected?,. D ay ON ;?N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabl_e? : ay ON ENA
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[PART V1I: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves oy @N ON/A Muck cookers ay ©N %/A
Door gaskets and seating DY\‘E]N ON/A Stills o ay ElN RN/A
Filter gaskets and seating El}tT_IN ON/A Exhaust dampers ; ay BN %\I/A
Pumps DY\BN ON/A Diverter valves avy .\lSIN %\I/A
Solvent tanks and containers DY\SN UN/A Cartridge filter l}ousings DY\QN UN/A
WaFer separators DY\E!N ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is u;ed by the responsible official? (%A S Azed DonN AN v
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

0O 0000

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

).y

\
4. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use :
(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c.. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

@h\a,‘% 4 ?\'Lw?-mal/\) 3//0/7?

. Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
’ /‘:7
s 277 Bt b 2IAL T
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Date: 3/24/98 12:09:52 PM

From: Charles Norman PEN

Subject: Blue Bayou Cleaners

To: Jane Gregory PEN

To: Edward Pike PEN

CcC: Carolyn Salmon PEN

Observations during an inspectin at this business. The inspection was
10 Mar 98.

1. Perc stored in open containers.

2. VFilter cartridges disposed of improperly. Said to be pui into
trash. |

3. No perc containment or sealing of floor. Has an estimate for
doing this.

On 13 Mar I received a signed note from Mr. Orth stating that Blue
Bayou Cleaners would no longer do dry cleaning.



ARRS D& DA/ 0.0 7/ M Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ]57 u,e B&Vnu C/édY\er’S
FACILITY LOCATION: & 4+ ?ﬁ/ 51: 74

§Aa//mar' Floride 32579

Annual Reporting Period: 5 =/ -G 7 19iz o 3-/ ~——9g

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEsS &NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Reunb KEEO/A}&- ANdT Denve . '?n.u ‘Pormhn'esli /&Wé N;)m»«\" , ,&%At{_j}u‘f’w (/‘)7@/7\;717\':A) oS /Vél

Exact period of non-compliance: from $ - / “9@ o, I~/ 5~ 9g
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ? l\ ‘t’ Gl 0\ p b r \l ﬁ IGJL i n dr, / \7&z a /\ 1he
Method used to demonstrate compliance: (29 B{ 215 '78 T(‘ q 10 0( \t o Se ” (S w3/ NesS

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Ere S )4 b i\ \)b‘y\ QJL""A Can lﬂqu/'«

Uw d fevc T Cem o 1 pw a—le S /zmw N/\//s,,ﬁaf'-c(\/&/, ) JM un/ma/’@/w
v ‘ J ! o ! - 4 /—fa///(
Exact period of non-compliance: from 5 -/ -/7 7 o, S —/D~ 9 g

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry faczlmes or 1, 800 er
year for transfer or combination facilities. E@

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (;? YA l a é OY,}’)\

Name (Please Print)

RECEIVED

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
MAR 3 0 1998

—Morthwest Florida
P

Page of



\J

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

; At Sl 7 LAALS UJJ J
STATE OF FLORIDA | i N\ ) E
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ~ /
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US: PesiE] Seviee

T
~EJRTIFIE! (D) IIAIL RECEPT
_&bﬂmnm@a
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= A e B r e e

o OFFICIAL @ﬁ@[«i

: Postage | $

[U: Certified Fee

. Pogtmarl

- Return Receipt Fee

o {Endorsement Required)

(=) Restricted Delivery Fee

[wu ] (Endorsement Required)

o al S

o PP ~ AIRS ID # 0910074

o |%"™  GERALD E ORTH

—a [sweetdpi, BLUE BAYOUDRYCLEANERS =~

g °’ f_?_‘f‘f’_’f_f 24 AQTHSTREET

~ |4 SHALIMAR FL 32579

i

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A, Received by (Pleasé Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0910074

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

3. Service Type

GERALD E ORTH Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
BLUE BAYOU DRYCLEANERS O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
24 A 8TH STREET O insured Mait O C.0.D.
‘ SHALIMAR FL 32579 4. Restrioted Delivery? (Extra Fec) O Yes
] 2. Articlemtm -t < emie Somo oo Inbafl,
7001 0320 0001 7975 9142
} PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

|
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|
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/
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

. .Z 333 L13 710

US Postal Service ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reversse)

AIRS ID# 0910074

GERALD E ORTH
. GERALD E ORTH

24 A 8TH STREET
"SHALIMAR FL 32579

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
8 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. .

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

oAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on'the back if space does not 1. OJ Addressee’s Address

ormit.
aWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

2. O Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number

| 2335613 7/0

AIRS ID# 0910074

GERALD E ORTH 4b. Service Type
GERALD E ORTH O Registered
24 A 8TH STREET . |0 Express Mail
SHALIMAR FL 32579

@ Certified
O Insured

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

_5. Signature: (Addressee or Agen
I'4

X SN Dhrad (0L

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




- -7 333 k13 L3k

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

GERALD E ORTH
GERALD E ORTH
24 A 8TH STREET
SHALIMAR FL 32579

welunga ree

AIRS ID 0910074

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

! o) ©dofeAUS [0 Ao JeA0 EUY B PO

SENDER?

aComplete items 1 and/or. 2.for. additional services.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

»Write "Return Raceipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

GERALD E ORTH
GERALD E ORTH
24 A 8TH STREET
SHALIMAR FL 32579

AIRS ID 0910074

ST Tls-b3)

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail

N Certified

J Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Deliv
21948

5. Received By: (Print Name)
ol

')YI-\ red

L) Th

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

. X /1,

O 2¥

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMI‘]TAN CE FORPROPER NDLING :
| 3 5311993

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailiﬂg label.
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